NEEDLE AND INSTRUMENTATION VALVES
SHORT VERSION
Click here for complete version of this catalogue
QUALITY VALVE MANUFACTURER
QUALITY COMMITMENT
Quality is Our First Priority.

10 Washer 1 COPPER
FLOWTURN -  Needle and Instrumentation Valves11
PART NUMBER SYSTEM NEEDLE VALVES
V - Teflon®
R - Viton®
 O-Ring with Teflon®
 or 316 backup ring
H - Graphoil®
E - Fugitive / Low emission Graphoil (or use FE suffix) H7 & M5 do use E
L	 -	Low	Temp.	Viton	-	46˚C	or	HNBR
D  - Delrin®  I - Integral Metal  N  - Nylon
K  - PCTFE / KELF  V  - Teflon®  Z  - Special
E  - PEEK  M  - 316 Overlay
C  - CS (CAD or Zinc Plated)  J  - Hastelloy®
S  - 316 SS  W  - 316L
M  - Monel® 400  Z  - Special
*Concatenate with size, example 4AT4 is 1/2 inch Tube x 1/2 inch NPTF, 4AT is 1/2 inch Tube x 1/2 inch Tube
† SH1 is Bi-Directional      **32/40/50
2  - 1/4 -inch NPTF x 1/4 -inch NPTF
3  - 3/8 -inch NPTF x 3/8 -inch NPTF
22  - 1/4 -inch NPTM x 1/4 -inch NPTF
24  - 1/2 -inch NPTM x 1/4 -inch NPTF
33  - 3/8 -inch NPTM x 3/8 -inch NPTF
4  - 1/2 -inch NPTF x 1/2 -inch NPTF
4M  - 1/2 -inch NPTM x 1/2 -inch NPTM
AT*  - Tube Compression Fitting End(s)
44  - 1/2 -inch NPTM x 1/2 -inch NPTF
46  - 3/4 -inch NPTM x 1/2 -inch NPTF
48  - 1/2 -inch NPTM x 1 -inch NPTF
6  - 3/4 -inch NPTF x 3/4 -inch NPTF
66  - 3/4 -inch NPTM x 3/4 -inch NPTF
8  - 1-inch NPTF x 1-inch NPTF
88  - 1-inch NPTM x 1-inch NPTF
**  - 1 1/4-inch to 2-inch
BL - Bonnet Lock Device
BS - Bellow Sealed
LT - Low Temp Lubricant (low temperature service -46˚C)
MO - Monel® Stem
OX - Oxygen Cleaning
PM       - Panel Mount
RH - Black Round Handle
SG - (Sour Gas) meets NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3 -2  (for Chloride
   conditions ≤ 50 mg/l [ppm]) and NACE MR0103-2005 (316 SS only)
SH1 - Rising Plug Straight Through Type 6000 PSI
SM5 - Multiport Gauge Valve Globe Type MxF 6000 PSI
SM5A - Multiport Gauge Valve Straight Through MxF 6000 PSI
SM5F - Multiport Gauge Valve Straight Through FxF 6000 PSI
SM5K - OS&Y Root Isolation Valves
SH7 - Globe Type 6000 PSI
S15K - Globe Type 15,000 PSI
SM9 - Integral Block & Bleed Gauge-Globe Type 6000 PSI
SM9S - Integral Block & Bleed Gauge-Straight Thru Type 6000PSI
SH5 - Miniature Globe Type 6000 PSI (Soft) 3000 PSI (Metal)
SMO - Monoflange Instrument Valve
SBB - Block & Bleed Valves
BLANK - No Variation
BSP - BSP
MSW  - Male plain end (Male Socket Weld)(CS is black oxide coated)
SWF - Female Socket Weld
L - Integral Long body extension
Q - 1/2 inch End connections (S-H1/S-H7/S-H71 ONLY)
BLANK - Over and under 1/2 inch End connections. (Except 1/4 inch S-H1 see below.)
QR - 1/4-inch End connections (S-H1 ONLY)
BLANK - Inline A - Angle
BLANK - 6000 PSI 3         - 3000 PSI
1 - 10,000 PSI 5         - 15,000 PSI
 SH7  1 V D A I BLC   -   44Q  -   L
SG1  - (Sour Gas) meets NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3 -2
   (for Chloride conditions > 50 mg/l [ppm])
SV6 - Side Bleeder Fitted Type SV6
SVA - Side Bleeder Fitted Type SVA
BP - Bleed Plug
DB - Bleed Valve Bonnet

BONNET VARIATION SUFFIX
OPTIONS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
FLOWTURN -  Needle and Instrumentation Valves 12
NEEDLE VALVES
MODEL S-H71, 10,000 PSI GLOBE TYPE
Flowturn ‘HP’ Series Globe Pattern Needle Valves are specially designed and ruggedly manufactured for use in corrosive
and hazardous environments. ‘HP’ Series valves are used in process control, instrumentation and flow control applications.
‘HP’ Series valves are precision machined, and designed for durability and maximum efficiency to provide a high quality valve for use
in fluid and gaseous control systems of different applications, to meet the exacting standards of our growing and demanding
customers.
Flowturn ‘HP’ Series Valves are available in high grade stainless steel, carbon steel, monel and other materials
in a variety of end connections including male / female threaded NPT, BSP, BSPT, ISO, DIN and JIS tapered
pipe ends. Valves can be supplied to meet current revision of NACE MR-01-75 (Sour Gas Service).
FEATURES - BENEFITS
• One piece body construction no welding - for high strength and safety.
• Vee tip design - controls accurate flow.
• Stem thread rolled and hard plated - provides additional strength and
maximum service life.
• Mirror finish stem, burnished to Ra 0.20 µm (8~10 RMS) - extends packing life
 and smooth stem operation.  Fugitive Emission compliant.
• Stainless steel handle - for proper actuation.
• Dust cap - prevents contaminants and lubricant washout of bonnet assembly.
• Repairable Metal Seat - can be resurfaced without removing valve from line.
TESTING
Every Flowturn ‘HP’ Series Needle Valve is 100% tested with
nitrogen gas at 1200psig (80Bar) for leakage at seal and seat.
Hydrostatic test performed with pure water at 1 1/2 times the
working pressure. Other optional tests like helium and low
temperature are available upon request.
DIMENSIONS (MM) PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATINGS
*Larger orifice available to 16mm.
MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION 7
8
2
1
6
5
3
4
9
L L
H
-O
PE
N
  H
T.
H
-O
PE
N
  H
T.
S-
SQ
.
S-
SQ
.
A A
Size A(MF) A(FF) S-SQ H L
1/4” 60 55 25 86 60
3/8” 60 55 28 86 60
1/2” 82 75 34 98 70
3/4” 87 80 38 98 70
Sr No. Part Qty. Material
1 Body 1 A479-316
2 Stem 1 A479-316
3 Packing Washer 1 A479-316
4 Gland Packing 1 Glass Filled PTFE
5 Lock Nut 1 A479-316
6 Gland Retainer 1 A479-316